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- The Swiss EPR is a collection communities
each implementing a IHE XDS Affinity
Domain.

- Internal and cross-community 
communication is based on IHE profiles and 
IHE or HL7 CDA or FHIR exchange formats.

- Swiss specific requirements are specified as
IHE national extensions and FHIR 
implementation guides and tested at the 
Swiss projectathons.    
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Swiss Electronic Patient Record
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Release and roll out process
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Collect Issues Assign to
Release Risk Analysis Plan Release

Specification Public Review Test at 
Projectathon

Finalize nat. 
Extension

Adopt Legal 
Regulations Adopt CTS Audit and

Certifcation Roll Out
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Swiss Projectathon

1. Swiss-Projectathon
25.–29. September 2017

2. Swiss-Projectathon 
17.–21. September 2018

Swiss-Projectathon

Den Haag
16.–20. April 2018



29/06/21 5

Swiss Projectathon

3. Swiss-Projectathon
23. – 27. September 2019

4. Swiss-Projectathon
21.-25. September 2020

Swiss Projectathon
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Swiss Projectathon

4. Projectathon, 2020

Companies 16

Participants 51

Staff 15 Monitors + 
8 technical support

Countries 2

2. Projectathon, 2018

23

88

17 + 
9

3

3. Projectathon, 2019

19

82

17 + 
8

3



- The overall experience with the Swiss Projectathon is very
positve.

- Participants are engaged, give valueable input and participate
in finding solutions for interoperability issues.

- Next Swiss Projectathon is planned for September 2021 with a 
focus on mhealth, vaccination and medication.    
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Overall Experience


